

NOVA SCOTIA COURT OF APPEAL
Amendments to Civil Procedure Rule 90

January 22, 2009

1. **Rule 90.18(1)(a)** is amended by:

inserting the word “the” before the word “Attorney” in the last line thereof.

2. **Rule 90.26(1)** is amended by:

deleting the word “five” in the second line thereof and inserting the word “four”.

3. **Rule 90.31** is amended by:

deleting the “(e)” in the fifth sub-paragraph and replacing it with “(f)” and deleting the “(f)” in the sixth sub-paragraph and replacing it with “(g)”

4. **Rule 90.33(1)** is amended by:

adding after the word “factum” in the third line, the words “, unless the parties have agreed to file a joint book of authorities.”

5. **Rule 90.33(2)** is amended by:

adding as the second sentence: “Five copies of a joint book of authorities must be filed at the same time that the respondent’s factum is filed.”

J. Michael MacDonald, C.J.N.S.

Elizabeth A. Roscoe, J.A.

Nancy J. Bateman, J.A.

Jamie W. S. Saunders, J.A.

Linda L. Oland, J.A.

M. Jill Hamilton, J.A.

Joel E. Fichaud, J.A.